Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
lan O'Connell	10/31/2007
Michelle Clare O'Connell	10/31/2007
Michael Ioannou	10/31/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DORMINA UK LIMITED
Street Address:	44 Flask Walk
City:	Hampstead, London
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	NW3 1HE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10543379

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)238-2401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-238-2400

Email: patents@patpro.com

Correspondent Name: Mark E. Books

Address Line 1: 12412 Powerscourt Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BARB 9343W1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark E. Books

Total Attachments: 1

500425947

source=BARB_9343W1_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020282 FRAME: 0070

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS

We

Ian O'CONNELL, British subject residing at 44 Flask Walk, Hampstead, London NW3 1HE, Great Britain

Michelle Clare O'CONNELL, British subject residing at 31 Beresford Avenue, London N20 0AD, Great Britain

Michael IOANNOU, British subject residing at 31 Berseford Avenue, London N20 0AD, Great Britain

have invented **FITTINGS FOR SWITCHES**, **SOCKETS OR THE LIKE** for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States under Serial No. 10/543,379

AND WHEREAS

DORMINA UK LIMITED a British Company of 44 Flask Walk, Hampstead, London NW3 1HE, Great Britain is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention together with said application and any patent granted thereon for the United States of America and its territorial possessions;

NOW THEREFORE for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, WE Ian O'CONNELL, Michelle Clare O'CONNELL and Michael IOANNOU by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said DORMINA UK LIMITED and its legal representatives and assigns the full and exclusive rights to the said invention together with said application and any patent granted thereon for the United States of America and its territorial possessions as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, including the right to large divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof and the right to collect past damages.

Ian O'CONNELL

Signature

Date

Michelle Clare O'CONNNELL

Date

Michael IOANNOU

Signature

Signature

Date

PATENT REEL: 020282 FRAME: 0071

RECORDED: 12/21/2007